aaaaaaa

WORK
SOURCE

GEORGIA

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn ith Opportunity
pndmd\hm %mrm

PROGRAM YEAR 2024
QUARTER 1

"
COASTAL HIGH DEMAND
CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

Connecting Talent with Opportunity




The Coastal Workforce Development Board provides occupational specific skills training for
industries that are stable or have projected growth. Skills training will not be provided in declining
industries. Skills’ training is only provided for jobs and careers where hourly rates and salaries are
paid.

This listing serves as a guide and is not meant to be all-inclusive. There may be additional
occupations in which demand occurs based on the job market or specific opportunities within the
broad spectrum of occupations. The CWDB may provide, on a case-by-case basis, training for a
job where demand is limited, but current openings exist. Bona fide job offers may be required for
training in limited demand areas.
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ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIZATION
Accountants & Auditors $30.91 221 v All Bachelor's Degree
Accounting & Auditing Clerks $19.26 382 v All Associates Degree
Billing & Account Collectors $19.22 109 v BCLL Associates Degree
Executive Administrative .
Assistant/Secretary $22.29 554 v All Associates Degree
Human Resource $28.28 194 v BCLL Bachelor's Degree
Paralegal and Legal Assistant $27.86 70 v BCLL Associates Degree

EDUCATION

Bachelor's Degree &

Elementary School Teacher $31.58 234 v All Certifications
Kindergarten Teacher $23.91 25 v gcLL | Bachelor's Degree &
Certifications
. Bachelor’'s Degree &
Middle School Teacher $31.55 140 v All Certifications
Associate Degree &
Preschool Teacher $15.66 98 v All Certifications
Bachelor's Degree &
Secondary School Teacher $33.39 149 v All Certifications
ENERGY
. BCLL & High School Diploma,
Electrician $24.13 99 v BES Equivalency & OJT




High School Diploma,
HVAC Mechanic $22.57 45 v BCLL Equivalency & Industry
Certification

HOSPITALITY/TOURISM

Culinary Arts $14.41 2279 v Al Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency
Hospitality Services $10.39 992 v All AIES Seneel Mpioe,

Equivalency

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(ghicaton Develoer 620 | 65 | /| mou | Badielrs Degreed iy
Computer Security Analyst $34.07 25 v BCLL | gorme Gollege and/or Industry
Computer Systems Analysts $46.93 34 v BCLL Bachelor’'s Degree
g‘c))glpi):ﬁ:tr User Support $24.90 52 v BCLL ggrrrt}gcgggige and/or Industry
Computer & Information $73.16 37 v BCLL Bachelor’'s Degree

Systems

LAW ENFORCEMENT

Some College, High School

Fire Fighter $22.05 61 v BCLL Sz, Eouteelaney
Security Guard $13.73 483 v Al Some College, High School

Diploma, Equivalency

LOGISTISTICS/TRANSPORTATION

Bus Driver — School $20.00 145 v All Driver’s Training School
Bus Driver — Transit $18.25 73 v BCLL Driver’s Training School
Commercial Pilots $74.63 114 v BCLL | L.dntTraining & FAA

Truck Drivers — Tractor Trailer $20.02 1621 v All Driver’s Training School

High School Diploma,

e Ve 2813 / Al Equivalency, OJT & Certification
Warehousing Clerk $16.44 215 v All High School Diploma,

Equivalency, OJT & Certification

Some College, High School
$26.39 256 v All Diploma, Equivalency &
Certification

Warehouse Equipment
Operator - Supervisor
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MACHINE TRADES/MANUFACTURING

Aircraft Mechanic/ Service
Tech

Aircraft Structural Technology

Automotive Body Repair

Automotive Mechanic/Service
Tech

Avionics Technician

Diesel Engine Mechanic

Heavy Equipment Mechanic

Hybrid & Electric Vehicle
Mechanic

Industrial Machinery
Mechanics

Machinist

$34.05

$27.19

$23.35

$19.35

$37.53

$25.41

$27.30

$36.75

$28.46

$23.95

BCLL

BCLL

BCLL

All

BCLL

BCLL

BCLL

All

BCLL

BCLL &
BES

Some College

Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

Some College & Certification

Industry Certifications

Industry Certifications

Industry Certifications

Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

Some College, High School
Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

Business Management

Financial Management

Food Service Management

Human Resource
Management

Lean Six Management

Project Management

Supply Chain Management

Dental Assistants

$35.46

$61.65

$27.61

$58.51

$43.02

$40.64

$39.34

118 v
166 v
25 v
214 v
66 v
77 v
58 v
10 v
102 v
81 v
MANAGEMENT
704 v
55 v
37 v
28 v
15 v
60 v
134 v

MEDICINE & HEALTH

All

BCLL

BCLL &
GCM

BCLL

BCLL

BCLL

BCLL

BCLL &

GCM

Bachelor’'s Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Associate’s Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Bachelor's Degree & Certification

Bachelor’'s Degree & Certification

Some College & Certification

High School Diploma &
Certification
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Dental Hygienists $34.42 35 v BCLL Associate degree & Certification

Associate degree, Some College

EMT & Paramedic $19.05 50 v BCLL & Certification

Clinical Laboratory Tech $25.80 44 v BCLL Bachelor's Degree & Certification
Medical Assistant $16.90 335 v All Some College & Certification
Nursing — LPN $23.14 147 v Al gg&@f&el_siézfséppmved
Nursing — RN $35.73 466 v All Associate degree & License
Physical Therapist Assistant $34.33 25 v BCLL Associate’s Degree & License
Reddoge TeeoRds s | ny |2 | v | s | SonoeSae g

STRUCTURAL WORK

Some College, High School

Assembler & Fabricators $16.34 286 All Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Carpenters $22.09 23 v BCLL Apprenticeship & Certification
Construction Worker $15.80 264 v All High School Diploma,

Equivalency & Certification

Construction Trades . e
N —— $29.59 158 v All Associate Degree & Certification
General Maintenance &
Repair

Some College, High School
$18.23 479 v Al Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Some College, High School
$18.88 74 v BCLL Diploma, Equivalency &

Certification

Heavy Construction
Equipment Operator

Plumbers, Pipe Fitters &

Some College, High School
Steamfitters $27.74 40 v BCLL Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Welders & Cutters $21.91 123 v Bt s Calless, el SEien)

BES Diploma, Equivalency & OJT

* Coastal Region Counties:

Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh, & Screven Counties
Sub-Regional Divisions:

Central — Bryan, Chatham, Liberty & Long Counties (BCLL)

Northern — Bulloch, Effingham, & Screven Counties (BES)

Southern — Camden, Glynn & Mcintosh Counties (CGM)

‘/Denotes WIOA Scholarship Opportunity

Note: Intermediate or higher-level IT training requires previous IT-related work experience.
Data Source: Lightcast-Economic Modeling Specialist International (EMSI), which uses state data from the following
agencies: Georgia Department of Labor, Workforce Information and Analysis, Occupational Information Services Unit
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