

connecting Talent with Opportunity

PROGRAM YEAR 2024

**QUARTER 1** 



## COASTAL HIGH DEMAND CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

Connecting Talent with Opportunity

The Coastal Workforce Development Board provides occupational specific skills training for industries that are stable or have projected growth. Skills training will not be provided in declining industries. Skills' training is only provided for jobs and careers where hourly rates and salaries are paid.

This listing serves as a guide and is not meant to be all-inclusive. There may be additional occupations in which demand occurs based on the job market or specific opportunities within the broad spectrum of occupations. The CWDB may provide, on a case-by-case basis, training for a job where demand is limited, but current openings exist. Bona fide job offers may be required for training in limited demand areas.

Average Hourly Earnings	Annual Job Postings	Scholarship Opportunity	Sub-Region	Required Education Employment
Ave, Earn	Annu Postij	Sch Oppo	Sub.	Reg Edu Empl

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIZATION							
Accountants & Auditors	\$30.91	221	✓	All	Bachelor's Degree		
Accounting & Auditing Clerks	\$19.26	382	✓	All	Associates Degree		
Billing & Account Collectors	\$19.22	109	✓	BCLL	Associates Degree		
Executive Administrative Assistant/Secretary	\$22.29	554	✓	All	Associates Degree		
Human Resource	\$28.28	194	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree		
Paralegal and Legal Assistant	\$27.86	70	✓	BCLL	Associates Degree		
	EDUCATION						
Elementary School Teacher	\$31.58	234	✓	All	Bachelor's Degree & Certifications		
Kindergarten Teacher	\$23.91	25	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree & Certifications		
Middle School Teacher	\$31.55	140	✓	All	Bachelor's Degree & Certifications		
Preschool Teacher	\$15.66	98	✓	All	Associate Degree & Certifications		
Secondary School Teacher	\$33.39	149	✓	All	Bachelor's Degree & Certifications		
ENERGY							
Electrician	\$24.13	99	✓	BCLL & BES	High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT		

HVAC Mechanic	\$22.57	45	✓	BCLL	High School Diploma, Equivalency & Industry Certification	
HOSPITALITY/TOURISM						
Culinary Arts	\$14.41	2279	✓	All	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency	
Hospitality Services	\$10.39	992	✓	All	High School Diploma, Equivalency	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
Application Developer (Software)	\$56.20	65	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree & Industry Certification	
Computer Security Analyst	\$34.07	25	✓	BCLL	Some College and/or Industry Certification	
Computer Systems Analysts	\$46.93	34	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree	
Computer User Support Specialist	\$24.90	52	✓	BCLL	Some College and/or Industry Certification	
Computer & Information Systems	\$73.16	37	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree	
	LA	W ENFO	RCEME	NT		
Fire Fighter	\$22.05	61	✓	BCLL	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency	
Security Guard	\$13.73	483	✓	All	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency	
	LOGISTIS	STICS/TR	ANSPO	RTATION		
Bus Driver – School	\$20.00	145	✓	All	Driver's Training School	
Bus Driver – Transit	\$18.25	73	✓	BCLL	Driver's Training School	
Commercial Pilots	\$74.63	114	✓	BCLL	Flight Training & FAA Certification	
Truck Drivers – Tractor Trailer	\$20.02	1621	✓	All	Driver's Training School	
Warehousing	\$14.03	2813	✓	All	High School Diploma, Equivalency, OJT & Certification	
Warehousing Clerk	\$16.44	215	✓	All	High School Diploma, Equivalency, OJT & Certification	
Warehouse Equipment Operator - Supervisor	\$26.39	256	✓	All	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & Certification	

MACHINE TRADES/MANUFACTURING					
Aircraft Mechanic/ Service Tech	\$34.05	118	✓	BCLL	Some College
Aircraft Structural Technology	\$27.19	166	✓	BCLL	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Automotive Body Repair	\$23.35	25	✓	BCLL	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Automotive Mechanic/Service Tech	\$19.35	214	✓	All	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Avionics Technician	\$37.53	66	✓	BCLL	Some College & Certification
Diesel Engine Mechanic	\$25.41	77	✓	BCLL	Industry Certifications
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	\$27.30	58	✓	BCLL	Industry Certifications
Hybrid & Electric Vehicle Mechanic	\$36.75	10	✓	All	Industry Certifications
Industrial Machinery Mechanics	\$28.46	102	✓	BCLL	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
Machinist	\$23.95	81	✓	BCLL & BES	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT
		MANAG	EMENT		
Business Management	\$35.46	704	✓	All	Bachelor's Degree
Financial Management	\$61.65	55	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree
Food Service Management	\$27.61	37	✓	BCLL & GCM	Associate's Degree
Human Resource Management	\$58.51	28	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree
Lean Six Management	\$43.02	15	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree & Certification
Project Management	\$40.64	60	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree & Certification
Supply Chain Management	\$39.34	134	✓	BCLL	Some College & Certification
MEDICINE & HEALTH					
Dental Assistants	\$18.78	141	✓	BCLL & GCM	High School Diploma & Certification

Dental Hygienists	\$34.42	35	✓	BCLL	Associate degree & Certification	
EMT & Paramedic	\$19.05	50	✓	BCLL	Associate degree, Some College & Certification	
Clinical Laboratory Tech	\$25.80	44	✓	BCLL	Bachelor's Degree & Certification	
Medical Assistant	\$16.90	335	✓	All	Some College & Certification	
Nursing – LPN	\$23.14	147	✓	All	Complete State Approved School & License	
Nursing – RN	\$35.73	466	✓	All	Associate degree & License	
Physical Therapist Assistant	\$34.33	25	✓	BCLL	Associate's Degree & License	
Radiologic Technologist & Technician	\$28.43	29	✓	BCLL	Complete State Approved School & License	
STRUCTURAL WORK						
Assembler & Fabricators	\$16.34	286		All	Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT	
Assembler & Fabricators  Carpenters			✓			
	\$16.34	286		All	Diploma, Equivalency & OJT	
Carpenters	\$16.34 \$22.09	286	✓	All BCLL	Diploma, Equivalency & OJT  Apprenticeship & Certification  High School Diploma,	
Carpenters  Construction Worker  Construction Trades	\$16.34 \$22.09 \$15.80	286 23 264	✓	AII BCLL AII	Diploma, Equivalency & OJT  Apprenticeship & Certification  High School Diploma, Equivalency & Certification	
Carpenters  Construction Worker  Construction Trades Supervisor  General Maintenance &	\$16.34 \$22.09 \$15.80 \$29.59	286 23 264 158	✓ ✓	AII BCLL AII	Diploma, Equivalency & OJT  Apprenticeship & Certification  High School Diploma, Equivalency & Certification  Associate Degree & Certification  Some College, High School	
Carpenters  Construction Worker  Construction Trades Supervisor  General Maintenance & Repair  Heavy Construction	\$16.34 \$22.09 \$15.80 \$29.59 \$18.23	286 23 264 158 479	✓ ✓ ✓ ✓	AII BCLL AII AII	Diploma, Equivalency & OJT  Apprenticeship & Certification  High School Diploma, Equivalency & Certification  Associate Degree & Certification  Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency & OJT  Some College, High School Diploma, Equivalency &	

## **★**Coastal Region Counties:

Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh, & Screven Counties Sub-Regional Divisions:

Central - Bryan, Chatham, Liberty & Long Counties (BCLL)

Northern — Bulloch, Effingham, & Screven Counties (BES)

Southern - Camden, Glynn & McIntosh Counties (CGM)

**✓** Denotes WIOA Scholarship Opportunity

Note: Intermediate or higher-level IT training requires previous IT-related work experience.

Data Source: Lightcast-Economic Modeling Specialist International (EMSI), which uses state data from the following agencies: Georgia Department of Labor, Workforce Information and Analysis, Occupational Information Services Unit